Fighting Hunger HONOR ROLL

{reflects total meals raised 2000-2010)
2010 Participants Total Meals

1 Million - 2 Million Meals

UW Health 1,594,410
Oscar Mayer / Kraft Foods 1,353,975
Roundy's Supermarkets, Inc. 1,109,752
500,000 - 999,999 Meals
Metcalfe's Market 795,052
American Family Insurance 625,755
Potter Lawson, Inc. 595,253
Alliant Energy Corporation ' 588,459
Dean Health ' 543,492
250,000 - 499,999 Meals
Econoprint 457,445
Park Bank 334,971
100,000 - 249,999 Meals
Madison Area Chapter of Credit Unions 183,397
Sub-Zero Freezer / Wolf Appliance Inc. 168,254
Springs Window Fashions 167,949
TDS Telecommunications 165,927
Food Fight Restaurant Group i 145,141
GE Healthcare 142,009
Woodman's Food Markets 134,208
Summit Credit Union 131,487
CUNA Mutual Group 128,557
Johnson Bank 107,885
Alliant Energy Center 102,170
50,000 - 99,999 Meals
Dental Health Associates 95,404
BT2 94,870
NBC 15 86,149
Great Lakes Higher Education Corporation & Affiliates 85,118
Flad & Associates 73,496

Quarles & Brady LLP 71,075




Ho-Chunk Gaming Madison
lllingworth-Kilgust Mechanical
Becker Law Office

Wells Fargo

Steve Brown Apartments
Mead & Hunt, Inc.

John Deere Credit

Affiliated Engineers, Inc.

First Weber Group Foundation

35,000 - 49,999 Meals

M&I Bank and M&! Wealth Management

Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

WI Dept. of Public Instruction
Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek
Two Men and a Truck

Capitol Bank

Ayres Associates

UW System Administration/Information Services

Whole Foods Market

25,000 - 34,999 Meals

Meriter Hospital - Food & Nutrition Office

Welton Enterprises

Bankers' Bank

Zimbrick European

AECOM

Valpak of Madison

W! National Guard

Cleary Building Corp.

Great Dane Pub & Brewing Company
JSM Properties

American Transmission Company
M3 Insurance

HospiceCare, Inc.

Joseph Henricks Photography

WI State Public Defender's Office
Northern Shared Medical Services
The Bruce Company

Humana Inc.

The Management Group, Inc.

UW Extension ICS ‘
Hologic - Third Wave Technologies

15,000 - 24,999 Meals

68,261
65,638
64,000
61,040
60,940
58,906
53,717
51,811
50,520

47,992
46,704
44,702
41,592
39,539
39,510
38,706
35,396

33,845
33,192
32,500
30,978
30,239
30,005
30,000
28,619
27,062
25,500
25,401

24,993
24,780
24,161
23,400
23,066
22,933
22,062
21,814
20,963
20,567
20,313




Stafford Rosenbaum LLP
pc/nametag

Uplands Cheese

American Girl

WI Dept. of Agriculture, Trade, & Consumer Protection
Stephan and Brady, Inc.

WI Dept. of Revenue

Suttle Straus Inc.

Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren

FIS

SVA

QTl Group

Hy-Vee

Oak Bank

Rural Wisconsin Health Cooperative
Clear Channel Radio-Madison

10,000 - 14,999 Meals

UW Office of the Registrar

Fiskars Brands, Inc.

UW All Greek Council

Madison Media Institute
Solheim, Billing & Grimmer, SC
Full Compass Systems

The Monticello Apartments

WI Dept of Employee Trust Funds
UW Dept. of Horticulture

W1 Dept. of Administration, Division of Enterprise Technology

RS + K, Inc.

7,000 - 9,999 Meals

UW Letters & Science Administration

Kids Express Learning Center

JIR, LLC

Clubhouse for Kids

Pacific Cycle

Gordon Flesch Co.

W1 Milk Marketing Board

QBE Americas, Inc.

Munz Corporation

WI State Public Defender's Office-Trial Division
Creative Expressions

St. Mary's/Dean Ventures, Inc.
CDwW

Westshire Village

20,278
20,000
20,000
19,763
19,382
19,184
18,286
18,172
17,986
17,242
17,013
17,000
16,935
16,122
16,045
15,000

14,196
14,184
13,569
11,772
11,631
11,600
11,519
10,593
10,506
10,335
10,097

9,518
8,996
8,913
8,267
8,210
8,145
8,023
8,020
7,987
7,874
7,849
7,528
7,500
7,338



WI Medical Society
Klein-Dickert Co., Inc.
WI Housing & Economic Development Authority WHEDA

5,000 - 6,999 Meals

Preschool of the Arts

ORBITEC

Kee Architecture

Gallina Management, Inc./ Le Silve Apartment Homes
Naviant, Inc.
DiscountOfficeltems.com

Smith & Gesteland

UW Witte Hall

Herzing University

WI Manufacturers and Commerce
Business Filings, Inc.

Yorktown Estates

The Maids

Seeds Solutions

4,000 - 4,999 Meals

Hope Worldwide

UW Dept. of Population Health Sciences
Neckerman Insurance Services

Neider & Boucher, S.C.

Calibra

Upper lowa University

Care Wisconsin

Roche NimbleGen

Just Nails

3,000 - 3,999 Meals

WEA Trust

Orange Shoe Personal Fitness

Coventry Village Retirement Community
Navitus Health Solutions

UW Memorial Library

147th Aviation Battalion - [ronhawk FRG
Zimbrick Volkswagon of Madison
Madison Metropolitan School District

2,000 - 2,999 Meals

Cintas Corporation

Body Harmony/White Lotus
Yahara Software

Clasen Quality Coatings

7,285
7,143
7,089

6,979
6,929
6,922
6,846
6,174
6,000
6,000
5,990
5,561
5,497
5,415
5,363
5,357
5,052

4,904
4,817
4,726
4,630
4,500
4,490
4,428
4,365
4,133

3,941
3,298
3,207
3,197
3,126
3,020
3,006
3,004

2,934
2,865
2,746
2,673



Physicians Plus Insurance Corp

UW Visitor and Information Programs
High Point Woods Apartments
CareFusion

City of Madison - IT

ProAssurance

Women's International Pharmacy

St. Mary's Hospital

US Bank

Advanced Pain Management
UW Dept of Geosciences
New Morning Nursery School
Adventures in Learning

UW Division of Information Technology

Coldwell Banker Success
Avenues to Community
UW Dept of Chemistry

UW Bradley Learning Community
State Bar of Wisconsin

DEMCO, Inc

National Conference of Bar Examiners
Badger Gymnastics

Meriter Histopathology

1,500 - 1,999 Meals

1,000 - 1,499 Meals

UW Occupational & Physical Therapy Departments

Anytime Fitness

Madison Property Management
Becton Dickinson Diagnostic Systems
Gold's Gym

American Red Cross

Zimbrick BMW

WI State Legislative Service Agencies

Wildwood Family Clinic

Saris Cycling Center

Radlund Photography

Citizens Finance

Wells Print and Digital Services
UW School of Business
Campus for Kids

City Church

500 - 999 Meals

2,529
2,482
2,418
2,362
2,282
2,116
2,068

1,929
1,873
1,811
1,759
1,720
1,697
1,598
1,551
1,550
1,529

1,447
1,435
1,434
1,307
1,302
1,210
1,202
1,172
1,149
1,121
1,112
1,087
1,010
1,002

899
853
797
770
725
714
703
700




Iron Cupcake

Dungarvin

Gold Leaf Development
Radisson Hotel

Auxiant

WSUM - Madison Student Radio
Madison Pilates

American Marketing Association

Fiore Companies Inc.

Meriter Hospital - Gift Shop
Madison School & Community Recreation
JEK Properties

Turville Bay

Bodies...The Exhibition

Sentry - Cottage Grove Rd

Employee Benefits Corporation
Madison Symphony Orchestra
Madison No Fear Dentistry

Lucky's Bar & Grill

WI Energy Conservation Corporation
Zimbrick Hyundai and Mini of Madison
Promega Corporation

Salon Rue Cler

Sunny Hill Health Care Center

Body & Spine Chiropractic

UW School of Social Work

Town Bank

Rocky Rococo

Delta Sigma Theta Sorority

Alicia Ashman Library

Madison Public Library-Central
Meadowridge Library

1- 499 Meals

685
644
569
566
547
546
532
526

485
467
457
445
411
384
372
351
301
262
231
229
212
210
122
120
98
98
90
64
63
52
48
36




