

Fighting Hunger HONOR ROLL

(reflects total meals raised 2000-2010)

2010 Participants	Total Meals				
1 Million - 2 Million Meals					
UW Health	1,594,410				
Oscar Mayer / Kraft Foods	1,353,975				
Roundy's Supermarkets, Inc.	1,109,752				
500,000 - 999,999 Meals					
Metcalfe's Market	795,052				
American Family Insurance	625,755				
Potter Lawson, Inc.	595,253				
Alliant Energy Corporation	588,459				
Dean Health	543,492				
250,000 - 499,999 Meals					
Econoprint	457,445				
Park Bank	334,971				
100,000 - 249,999 Meals					
Madison Area Chapter of Credit Unions	183,397				
Sub-Zero Freezer / Wolf Appliance Inc.	168,254				
Springs Window Fashions	167,949				
TDS Telecommunications	165,927				
Food Fight Restaurant Group	145,141				
GE Healthcare	142,009				
Woodman's Food Markets	134,208				
Summit Credit Union	131,487				
CUNA Mutual Group	128,557				
Johnson Bank	107,885				
Alliant Energy Center	102,170				
50,000 - 99,999 Meals					
Dental Health Associates	95,404				
BT2	94,870				
NBC 15	86,149				
Great Lakes Higher Education Corporation & Affiliates	85,118				
Flad & Associates	73,496				
Quarles & Brady LLP	71,075				

Ho-Chunk Gaming Madison	68,261
Illingworth-Kilgust Mechanical	65,638
Becker Law Office	64,000
Wells Fargo	61,040
Steve Brown Apartments	60,940
Mead & Hunt, Inc.	58,906
John Deere Credit	53,717
Affiliated Engineers, Inc.	51,811
First Weber Group Foundation	50,520
35,000 - 49,999 Meals	
M&I Bank and M&I Wealth Management	47,992
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	46,704
WI Dept. of Public Instruction	44,702
Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek	41,592
Two Men and a Truck	39,539
Capitol Bank	39,510
Ayres Associates	38,706
UW System Administration/Information Services	35,396
25,000 - 34,999 Meals	
Whole Foods Market	33,845
Meriter Hospital - Food & Nutrition Office	33,192
Welton Enterprises	32,500
Bankers' Bank	30,978
Zimbrick European	30,239
AECOM	30,005
Valpak of Madison	30,000
WI National Guard	28,619
Cleary Building Corp.	27,062
Great Dane Pub & Brewing Company	25,500
JSM Properties	25,401
15,000 - 24,999 Meals	
American Transmission Company	24,993
M3 Insurance	24,780
HospiceCare, Inc.	24,161
Joseph Henricks Photography	23,400
WI State Public Defender's Office	23,066
Northern Shared Medical Services	22,933
The Bruce Company	22,062
Humana Inc.	21,814
The Management Group, Inc.	20,963
UW Extension ICS	20,567
Hologic - Third Wave Technologies	20,313

Stafford Rosenbaum LLP	20,278
pc/nametag	20,000
Uplands Cheese	20,000
American Girl	19,763
WI Dept. of Agriculture, Trade, & Consumer Protection	19,382
Stephan and Brady, Inc.	19,184
WI Dept. of Revenue	18,286
Suttle Straus Inc.	18,172
Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren	17,986
FIS	17,242
SVA	17,013
QTI Group	17,000
Hy-Vee	16,935
Oak Bank	16,122
Rural Wisconsin Health Cooperative	16,045
Clear Channel Radio-Madison	15,000
10,000 - 14,999 Meals	;
UW Office of the Registrar	14,196
Fiskars Brands, Inc.	14,184
UW All Greek Council	13,569
Madison Media Institute	11,772
Solheim, Billing & Grimmer, SC	11,631
Full Compass Systems	11,600
The Monticello Apartments	11,519
WI Dept of Employee Trust Funds	10,593
UW Dept. of Horticulture	10,506
WI Dept. of Administration, Division of Enterprise Technolog	y 10,335
RS + K, Inc.	10,097
7,000 - 9,999 Meals	
UW Letters & Science Administration	9,518
Kids Express Learning Center	8,996
JJR, LLC	8,913
Clubhouse for Kids	8,267
Pacific Cycle	8,210
Gordon Flesch Co.	8,145
WI Milk Marketing Board	8,023
QBE Americas, Inc.	8,020
Munz Corporation	7,987
WI State Public Defender's Office-Trial Division	7,874
Creative Expressions	7,849
St. Mary's/Dean Ventures, Inc.	7,528
CDW	7,500
Westshire Village	7,338
, vestame village	.,555

WI Medical Society	7,285
Klein-Dickert Co., Inc.	7,143
WI Housing & Economic Development Authority WHEDA	7,089
5,000 - 6,999 Meals	
Preschool of the Arts	6,979
ORBITEC	6,929
Kee Architecture	6,922
Gallina Management, Inc./ Le Silve Apartment Homes	6,846
Naviant, Inc.	6,174
DiscountOfficeItems.com	6,000
Smith & Gesteland	6,000
UW Witte Hall	5,990
Herzing University	5,561
WI Manufacturers and Commerce	5,497
Business Filings, Inc.	5,415
Yorktown Estates	5,363
The Maids	5,357
Seeds Solutions	5,052
4,000 - 4,999 Meals	,
Hope Worldwide	4.004
UW Dept. of Population Health Sciences	4,904
Neckerman Insurance Services	4,817
Neider & Boucher, S.C.	4,726
Calibra	4,630
Upper Iowa University	4,500
Care Wisconsin	4,490
Roche NimbleGen	4,428
Just Nails	4,365
	4,133
3,000 - 3,999 Meals	
WEA Trust	3,941
Orange Shoe Personal Fitness	3,298
Coventry Village Retirement Community	3,207
Navitus Health Solutions	3,197
UW Memorial Library	3,126
147th Aviation Battalion - Ironhawk FRG	3,020
Zimbrick Volkswagon of Madison	3,006
Madison Metropolitan School District	3,004
2,000 - 2,999 Meals	
Cintas Corporation	2,934
Body Harmony/White Lotus	2,865
Yahara Software	2,746
Clasen Quality Coatings	2,673

	Physicians Plus Insurance Corp	2,529
	UW Visitor and Information Programs	2,482
	High Point Woods Apartments	2,418
	CareFusion	2,362
	City of Madison - IT	2,282
	ProAssurance	2,116
	Women's International Pharmacy	2,068
	1,500 - 1,999 Meals	
	St. Mary's Hospital	1,929
	US Bank	1,873
	Advanced Pain Management	1,811
	UW Dept of Geosciences	1,759
	New Morning Nursery School	1,720
	Adventures in Learning	1,697
	UW Division of Information Technology	1,598
	Coldwell Banker Success	1,551
	Avenues to Community	1,550
	UW Dept of Chemistry	1,529
	1,000 - 1,499 Meals	
	UW Bradley Learning Community	1,447
	State Bar of Wisconsin	1,435
	DEMCO, Inc	1,434
	National Conference of Bar Examiners	1,307
	Badger Gymnastics	1,302
	Meriter Histopathology	1,210
	UW Occupational & Physical Therapy Departments	1,202
	Anytime Fitness	1,172
	Madison Property Management	1,149
	Becton Dickinson Diagnostic Systems	1,121
	Gold's Gym	1,112
	American Red Cross	1,087
	Zimbrick BMW	1,010
	WI State Legislative Service Agencies	1,002
	500 - 999 Meals	
	Wildwood Family Clinic	899
	Saris Cycling Center	853
	Radlund Photography	797
	Citizens Finance	770
	Wells Print and Digital Services	725
	UW School of Business	714
	Campus for Kids	703
e e	City Church	700

Iron Cupcake	685
Dungarvin	644
Gold Leaf Development	569
Radisson Hotel	566
Auxiant	547
WSUM - Madison Student Radio	546
Madison Pilates	532
American Marketing Association	526
1 - 499 Meals	
Fiore Companies Inc.	485
Meriter Hospital - Gift Shop	467
Madison School & Community Recreation	457
JEK Properties	445
Turville Bay	411
BodiesThe Exhibition	384
Sentry - Cottage Grove Rd	372
Employee Benefits Corporation	351
Madison Symphony Orchestra	301
Madison No Fear Dentistry	262
Lucky's Bar & Grill	231
WI Energy Conservation Corporation	229
Zimbrick Hyundai and Mini of Madison	212
Promega Corporation	210
Salon Rue Cler	122
Sunny Hill Health Care Center	120
Body & Spine Chiropractic	98
UW School of Social Work	98
Town Bank	90
Rocky Rococo	64
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority	63
Alicia Ashman Library	52
Madison Public Library-Central	48
Meadowridge Library	36